Consideration Shares to CIMC Transportation or its designated persons to settle the consideration. Upon
the completion of the transaction, the Group will indirectly hold 5.526% of the issued shares of Shougang
Concord International. For relevant information, please refer to the announcement published by the
Company in China Securities Journal, Shanghai Securities News, Securities Times, Cninfo website (www.
cninfo.com.cn), the Company’s website (www.cimc.com) (Announcement No.: [CIMC]2018-016) and the
announcements published on the website of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (www.hkexnews.hk) on 12
March 2018.

XXI. CORPORATE BONDS

The Company has no publicly issued corporate bonds that are listed on stock exchanges, undue as at the date
approving the issue of the annual report or falling due but not fully repaid.

121

China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd.

Annual Report 2017

Chapter IX
Changes in Share Capital and Information on Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDINGS DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD

1. Changes in Shareholdings

Unit: Shares

Pre-movement Increase/decrease (+/-) Post-movement

Numbers of
shares Percentage New issue

Bonus
issue

Conversion
from

reserves Others Sub-total
Numbers of

shares Percentage

I. Shares with selling restrictions 699,526 0.02% 0 0 0 (199,500) (199,500) 500,026 0.02%
1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
2. Shares held by state-owned companies 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
3. Shares held by other domestic investors 699,526 0.02% 0 0 0 (199,500) (199,500) 500,026 0.02%
Including: Shares held by domestic legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
  Shares held by domestic natural persons 699,526 0.02% 0 0 0 (199,500) (199,500) 500,026 0.02%
4. Shares held by foreign investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Including: Shares held by foreign legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
  Shares held by foreign natural persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares without selling restrictions 2,977,877,460 99.98% 4,312,150 0 0 199,500 4,511,650 2,982,389,110 99.98%
1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 1,261,300,851 42.35% 4,312,150 0 0 199,500 4,511,650 1,265,812,501 42.43%
2. Shares traded in non-RMB currencies and

listed domestically 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
3. Shares traded in non-RMB currencies and

listed overseas 1,716,576,609 57.63% 0 0 0 0 0 1,716,576,609 57.55%
4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 2,978,576,986 100.00% 4,312,150 0 0 0 4,312,150 2,982,889,136 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares during the Reporting Period:

The Company’s senior management Mr. Jin Jianlong resigned on 27 March 2017. Mr. Jin Jianlong has resigned for
more than six months, therefore, all of his 157,500 shares subject to selling restriction were all released from the
sale restrictions as at the end of the Reporting Period. During the Reporting Period, the Company’s vice president
Liu Xuebin sold his shares not subject to selling restrictions from the beginning of the year (i.e. 24,000 shares).
During the Reporting Period, 3,821,050 options were exercised during the second exercisable period for the First